

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 687 OF 2004

SUMAN LATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKUMAR KOHLI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 11/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we are of the view

that the parties shall try to resolve the dispute, particularly keeping in view that their

The marriage took place about 15 years back and they have children.
The parties are

directed to attend the chamber of Shri S.Muralidhar, Advocate, whom we request to act

as a mediator. Learned counsel for the parties would ascertain the convenience
of the

date and time of Mr.Muralidhar and instruct the parties to appear
before him

accordingly.

List the matter after six weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master