

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 687 OF 2004

SUMAN LATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKUMAR KOHLI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sumati Anand, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent though served has not entered appearance even on second call.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.687 OF 2004

SUMAN LATA

.... PETITIONER.

VERSUS

RAJKUMAR KOHLI

.... RESPONDENT.

O R D E R

Respondent though served has not entered appearance even  
on second call. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, the  
case No.H.M.A.No.58 of 2004 titled as Raj Kumar Kohli vs. Suman Lata

pending before the Additional District and Sessions Judge, Tis Hazari  
Court, Delhi, shall stand transferred to the Court of District Judge  
at

Ludhiana.

The transfer petition is accordingly allowed.

.....J

(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J

(P.P. NAOLEKAR)

NEW DELHI;

APRIL 3, 2006.